
2023-2024 Pieper High School Varsity Baseball Schedule

Date Day Opponent Location Time Event
Pre-Season SCRIMMAGES

Feb-3 Saturday New Braunfels New Braunfels H.S. 11:00 AM
Feb-6 Tuesday Marshall Pieper H.S. 6:00 PM
Feb-10 Saturday Central Catholic Central Catholic H.S. 1:00 PM
Feb-13 Tuesday Davenport Pieper H.S. 5:00 PM
Feb-16 Friday Taft Pieper H.S. 7:00 PM

SEASON Tournaments
Feb 23-25 Thu-Sat  Seguin Tournament

Feb-22 Thursday Pieper vs Brennan Seguin H.S. 7:00 PM
Feb-23 Friday Pieper vs Edison Seguin H.S. 5:00 PM
Feb-23 Friday Pieper vs Akins Seguin H.S. 7:00 PM
Feb-24 Saturday Pieper vs Taylor Seguin H.S. 1:00 PM
Feb-24 Saturday Pieper vs O'Connor Seguin H.S. 3:00 PM

Feb 29- Mar 2 Thu-Sat SA/COMAL Raising Canes Classic Tournament
Feb-29 Thursday Pieper vs Central Catholic Pieper H.S. 2:00 PM
Feb-29 Thursday Pieper vs Winnsboro Pieper H.S. 5:00 PM
Mar-1 Friday Pieper vs Houston Stratford Pieper H.S. 2:00 PM
Mar-1 Friday Pieper vs Marshall Pieper H.S. 5:00 PM
Mar-2 Saturday Bracket Play TBD

Mar 7-9 Thu-Sat Leander ISD Tournament
Mar-7 Thursday vs Austin High @Rouse H.S. 12:00 PM
Mar-7 Thursday vs Corpus Christi Ray @Rouse H.S. 2:30 PM
Mar-8 Friday vs Rouse @Vsita Ridge H.S. 5:00 PM
Mar-8 Friday vs Vista Ridge @Vsita Ridge H.S. 7:30 PM
Mar-9 Saturday TBD TBD 7:30 PM

DISTRICT District
Mar 12 Tuesday Seguin Pieper H.S. 3:00 PM Bulverde F.D. 1st Pitch Ceremony

Mar 15 Friday Seguin @Seguin H.S. 3:00 PM
Mar 19 Tuesday Wagner @Wagner H.S. 7:15 PM
Mar 22 Friday Wagner Pieper H.S. 7:15 PM Booster Club 1st Pitch Ceremony

Mar 26 Tuesday Veteran Memorial Pieper H.S. 7:15 PM Teacher Appreciation Night

Mar 28 Thursday Veteran Memorial @Veterans Memorial H.S. 7:15 PM
Apr 2 Tuesday N.B. Canyon @Canyon H.S. 7:00 PM
Apr 5 Friday N.B. Canyon Pieper H.S. 7:00 PM Campus P.D. 1st Pitch Ceremony

Apr 9 Tuesday Boerne Champion Pieper H.S. 7:00 PM Donna Parker 1st Pitch Ceremony

Apr 12 Friday Boerne Champion @Boerne Champion H.S. 7:00 PM
Apr 16 Tuesday Kerville Tivy Pieper H.S. 7:00 PM Future Warriors Night
Apr 19 Friday Kerville Tivy @Kerville Tivy H.S. 7:00 PM
Apr 23 Tuesday Smithson Valley @Smithson Valley H.S. 7:00 PM
Apr 26 Friday Smithson Valley Pieper H.S. 7:00 PM Senior Night

Head Coach: Joseph Olson
Assistant Coach: Christopher Alfieri
Assistant Coach: Kameron Arnold
Assistant Coach: Frank Lara
Comal ISD AD: Brian Martinez
Comal ISD AD: Marsha Hammond

Athletic Coordinator: Nick Rogers
Athletic Coordinator: Courtney Patton

Principal: Jaime Alvarez-Calderon
Athletic Trainer: Kyle Kratzenberg


